

Village President

Jacob C Vandenberg

Village Clerk

Kristin A Thirion

Village Trustees

Cynthia A Berg William P. Brady William A. Brennan Diane M. Galante Michael W. Glotz Michael G. Mueller

Village Half

16250 5. Oak Park Ave Tinley Park, IL 60477

Administration

(708) 444-5000 Fax: (708) 444-5099

Community Development

(708) 444-5100 Fax: (708) 444-5199

Public Works

(708) 444 5500

Police Department

7850 W. 183rd St Tinley Park, IL 60477 (708) 444-5300 Non-Emergency Fax (708) 444-5399

John T. Dunn Public Safety Building

17355 S, 68th Court Tinley Park, IL 60477

Fire Department

(708) 444-5200 Non-Emergency Fax: (708) 444-5299

EMA

(708) 444 5600 Fax: (708) 444-5699

Senior Community Center

(708) 444 5150



June 22, 2020

Mr. Eamon Malone C/O

Marquette Bank as Trustee under Trust Agreement Dated January 4, 2000 known as Truste No. 15084 and Marquette Bank as Trustee under Trust Agreement 9533 West 143rd Street Orland Park, IL 60462

Attn: Land Trust Department

Route:

80th Avenue

Section:

08-00121-00-CH

County:

Will

Job No:

R55-001-97

Parcel:

0002 & PE & TE

Dear Property Owner:

The Village of Tinley Park proposes to improve the 80th Avenue and 191st Street roadway and intersection. In order to comply with state and federal policies, we must inform you of your right to have the required property appraised and to receive compensation in the full amount of the approved appraisal. You may, if you so desire, donate the necessary right of way.

Sincerely,

David Niemeyer Village Manager I recognize my right to an appraisal and compensation in the full amount of the approved appraisal. However, I wish to donate the necessary Temporary Easement.

Marquette Bank as Trustee UTA

Trust Agreement dated January 4, 2000 known as Trust No. 15084
AND NOT PERSONALLY

Rv.

Signature

Joyce A. Madsen

TRUST OFFICER

Print Name and Title

By: K

Signature

David Niemeyer, Village Manager

Marquette Bank as Trustee UTA

Trust Agreement dated December 30, 2002 known as Trust No. 15921

AND NOT PERSONALLY

Bv:

Signature

Joyce A. Madsen

TRUST OFFICE

Print Name and Title

Signature

David Niemeyer, Village Manager

This instrument is executed by the Marquette Bank, not personally, but only as Trustee, and no personal liability is assumed by or shall be enforced against said Marquette Bank because of or on account of the making of this instrument.

This instrument is executed by the Marquette Bank, not personally, but only as Trustee, and no personal liability is assumed by or shall be enforced against said Marquette Bank because of or on account of, the making of this instrument.

Statement of Compliance with the Public Officers Prohibited Activities Act (50 ILCS 105/3.1)

CHECK ONE

	Grantor has not received and will not receive a non-monetary benefit from the Village of Tinley Park (for example, an added improvement, re-built or relocated improvement or any other valuable service) in exchange for the donation of this parcel.						
		OR					
	Grantor has received or will receive a non-monetary benefit from the in exchange for the donation of this parcel. To comply with 50 ILCS 105/3.1, Grantor shall disclose, in writing, all owners, beneficiaries, etc. of this parcel.						
Tru	Marquette Bank as Trustee UTA ist Agreement dated January 4, 2000 kr	nown as Trust No. 15084					
Ву	Signature Signature	By: Signature					
	Joyce A. Madsen TRUST OFFICER Print Name and Title	David Wieneyer Village Manager Print Name and Title					
	8 11 20 20 Date	June 22 2020 Date					
	Marquette Bank as Trustee UTA ust Agreement dated December 30, 200 AND NOT PERSONALLY Signature	By: Signature					
	Print Name and Title	David Wieneyer, Village Manager Print Name and Title					
	8 11 70 70 Date	June 22, 2020 Date					
Confirmed: Your Loollo, Seperty Villey lade Village of Tinley Park							
4	une 22,2020						



Village President

Jacob C Vandenberg

Village Clerk

Kristin A. Thirion

Village Trustees

Cynthia A. Berg William P. Brady William A. Brennan Diane M. Galante Michael W. Glotz Michael G. Mueller

Village Hall

16250 \$ Oak Park Ave Tinley Park, IL 60477

Administration

(708) 444-5000 Fax (708) 444-5099

Community Development

(708) 444-5100 Fax: (708) 444-5199

Public Works

(708) 444-5500

Police Department 7850 W 183rd St Tinley Park, IL 60477 (708) 444-5300 Non Emergency Fax: (708) 444 5399

John T. Dunn Public Safety Building

17355 S 68th Court Tinley Park, IL 60477

Fire Department

(708) 444-5200 Non-Emergency Fax: (708) 444-5299

EMA

(708) 444-5600 Fax: (708) 444-5699

Senior Community Center

(708) 444 5150



June 22, 2020

Mr. Eamon Malone C/O Marquette Bank as Trustee under Trust Agreement Dated January 4, 2000 known as Truste No. 15084 and

Marquette Bank as Trustee under Trust Agreement

9533 West 143rd Street

Orland Park, IL 60462

Attn: Land Trust Department

Route:

80th Avenue

Section:

08-00121-00-CH

County:

Will

Job No:

R55-001-97

Parcel:

0001TE-A & B

Dear Property Owner:

The Village of Tinley Park proposes to improve the 80th Avenue and 191st Street roadway and intersection. In order to comply with state and federal policies, we must inform you of your right to have the required property appraised and to receive compensation in the full amount of the approved appraisal. You may, if you so desire, donate the necessary right of way.

Sincerely,

David Niemeyer Village Manager I recognize my right to an appraisal and compensation in the full amount of the approved appraisal. However, I wish to donate the necessary Temporary Easement.

Marquette Bank as Trustee UTA Trust Agreement dated January 4, 2000 kno AND NOT PERSONALLY	wn as Trust No. 15084		
AND NOT PERSONALLY	A I A		
By: Dego malesen	By: Den Menely)		
Signature	Signature		
Joyce A. Madsen TRUST OFFICER	David Niemeyer, Village Manager Print Name and Title		
Print Name and Title	Print Name and Title3		
Marquette Bank as Trustee UTA Trust Agreement dated December 30, 2002 AND NOT PERSONALLY By: Signature Joyce A. Madsen TRUST OFFICER	By: David Wenever, Village Manager		
Print Name and Title	Print Name and Title J		

This instrument is executed by the Marquette Bank, not personally, but only as Trustee, and no personal liability is assumed by or shall be enforced against said Marquette Bank because of or on account of the making of this instrument.

Statement of Compliance with the Public Officers Prohibited Activities Act (50 ILCS 105/3.1)

CHECK ONE

	☒	Grantor has not received and will not receive a non-monetary benefit from the Village of Tinley Park (for example, an added improvement, re-built or relocated improvement or any other valuable service) in exchange for the donation of this parcel.				
			0	R		
		Grantor has received or will receive a non-monetary benefit from the in exchange for the donation of this parcel. To comply with 50 ILCS 105/3.1, Grantor shall disclose, in writing, all owners, beneficiaries, etc. of this parcel.				
		AND NOT PERSONALLY Signature		By: Signature	0. 15084 Minum	
		Print Name and Title 8 1 2020 Date	OFFICER		eyer, Village Manager 1 Title 22, 2020	
•		equette Bank as Trustee st Agreement dated December AND NOT PERSONALLY Signature	er 30, 2002	known as Trus By: Signature	1 No. 15921 Menum	
of this instrument		Print Name and Title 8 11 2020 Date	OFFICER	Print Name and	Neyer, Village Manager 122, 2020	
the making of	8	Source Hosletts, Deputy Village Stech illage of Tinley Park				
		June 21, 2020 Date				

This instrument is executed by the Marquette Bank, not personally, but only as Trustee, and no personal liability is assumed by or shall be enforced against said Marquette Bank because of or on account of